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Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, June 30, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

303 Courtroom 

304 Courtroom 

401 Courtroom 

10:30 AM

3:00 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:30 AM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRK-538142 - His Majesty the King  Vs. 

Michael Travis Quirk

s. 5(2) CDSA

PUBLICATION BAN - Section 539 (1): At a

preliminary inquiry The judge has made an

order directing that the evidence taken at the

inquiry shall not be published in any document

or broadcast or transmitted in any way before

such time as, in respect of each of the

accused, (c) he or she is discharged, or (d) if

he or she is ordered to stand trial, the trial is

ended.

SH-459712 - Atif Rashid Vs. Dr. Raj Bhanot 

and Dr. Irene Mong

CRH-536615 - His Majesty the King Vs. Scott 

Matthew Saunders

267(A), 85(1)(A) & 86(1) CC

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-528134 - His Majesty the King Vs. Isaac 

James Smith

271, 153(1)(a), 163.1(2), and 163.1(4) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc

Taylor, Michael S.

Fitch, Nicholaus (Nick)

McKiggan, John

Clarke, K.C., Colin J.

Provincial, Crown

MacDonald, Stanley

Provincial, Crown

McGuigan, Trevor

OTH - Other

WL - Case 

Management

Criminal - Applications

Criminal - Decision

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

10:30 AM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

Application

Meeting

Trial Decision 

Meeting

Meeting

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom  

301 Courtroom  

302 Courtroom  

304 Courtroom  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, June 30, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

402 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-536315 - Melanie Lindsay-Graham Vs. 

Justin Gaul

SH-530363 - Laura Rees and Susan 

Roseveare v. Deborah Marie Bright, personal 

representative of the Estate of Lilian Marie 

Roseveare

SH-480299 - Royal Bank of Canada  Vs. Joey 

L. Day a.k.a. Lawrence Joseph Day

SH-531642 - Stephen Colclough Vs. 

Bluedrop Training & Simulation Inc.

Arnold, Emma

Nijhawan, Nasha

Hooper, Jonathan

Dunbar, Ian Roderick

Santimaw, Josh

Day, Joey L. (SR)

Neilan, Laura

Machum, Grant

WL - Motion

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Applications

Day 1 of 4

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

Meeting

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

701 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom  

702 Courtroom  

703 Courtroom  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, July 2, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

304 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

12:00 PM

4:30 PM

10:30 AM

1:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-541149 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Jonathan William Pinsky

235(1) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-533671 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Aaron Daniel Crawley

235(1), 267(a), and 145(5)(a) x4 cc 
PUBLICATION BAN - s. 648 cc

SH-534812 - 4549577 Nova Scotia Limited 

and Charbel Khattar Vs. Manpreet Singh Walia 
Vs.  PZZA.Co-HFX Limited (Registry 

ID 4359278), Charbel Khattar

SN-505545 - His Majesty the King v. 

Raymond LEROY

s. 279(1)(a), 267(B), 264.1(1)(A) x3, 87 X2,

88(1)x4, 85(1)(A) x3, 320.13(1), 267(1),

239(1)(B), 344 (A.1), 348(1)(A), 145(5)(A) X9 CC

PUBLICATION BAN - 539(1): Ban on publication

of any evidence taken at the preliminary inquiry.

SH-496653 - Ryley Peterson Vs. 

Ashton Anderson and Sydney Kenney

SH-537199 - The Municipality of the District of 

East Hants  Vs. Lively Properties Holdings 

Limited

SH-540740 - Shannon Black Vs. Provincial 

Director of Planning of the Nova Scotia 

Department of Municipal Affairs and Housing

Anstey, Stephen

Bailey, Brian F.

Taylor, Eric G.

Crawley, Aaron Daniel 

(SR)

Walia, Manpreet Singh 

(SR)

Giles, K.C., C. Gavin

Pentz, Kathryn Elaine

Harrison, Peter

Clements, Ryan

Mitchell, Jeff

Anderson, Ashton (SR)

Nault, Christine

Sutherland, Nathan

Giles, K.C., C. Gavin

Black, Shannon (SR)

Campbell, Alison Winona

Criminal - Sentence

Criminal - Case 

Management

WL - Motion

Criminal - Recorded 

Telephone Conference

WL - Recorded 

Telephone 

Conferences

WL - Motion

WL - Applications

Day 1 of 2

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

12:30 PM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

Sentencing

Case Management Conference

Recorded Telephone Conference

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom  

302 Courtroom  

303 Courtroom  

304 Courtroom  

304 Courtroom  

701 Courtroom  



Printed:

Last Updated:

26-JUN-2025 (09:57 AM)
26-JUN-2025 09:19 am

DOCKET - Supreme Court Weekly

Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, July 2, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

702 Courtroom 
11:00 AM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-539643 - Karen Harper, Ph.D. Vs. 

Saint Mary's University Senate

SH-534926 - Home Trust Company  Vs. Jason

William Studley and Alannah Rae Smith

SH-538783 - Chris Milburn, Aris Lavranos, 

Shelly Hipson, Valerie Henneberry, Susan 

Kaiser, Carrie Smith,  Mark Sawatzky and 

Nova Scotia Civil Liberties Association Vs. The 
Attorney General of Nova Scotia representing 

His Majesty the King in Right of the Province of 
Nova Scotia

Edwards, Jason Sean

Proctor, Bradley

Santimaw, Josh

Studley, Jason William 

(SR)

Robson, Kerri-Ann

Smith, Carrie (SR)

Sawatzky, Mark (SR)

Thompson, Myles

Campbell, Scott R.

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Motion

Day 2 of 4

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

702 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom  

703 Courtroom  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, July 3, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

10:30 AM

4:30 PM

CRH-527701 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aldrick 
Delmar Birthwright

271 cc

PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc

SH-534812 - 4549577 Nova Scotia Limited 

and Charbel Khattar Vs. Manpreet Singh Walia 
Vs.  PZZA.Co-HFX Limited (Registry 

ID 4359278) , Charbel Khattar

CRH-530828 - His Majesty the King Vs. Bernie

Francis MacDonald

271 and 151 cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 and s.486.5 cc

SPH-429553 - Gary Chandler,  Beulah 

Chandler,  Margaret Chandler,  Jesse 

Chandler,  Patricia Pond, Estate of Sterling 

Morrison ,  Moriah Chandler,  Isaiah Chandler, 

Noah Chandler,  Jude Chandler,  Isaac 

Chandler,  Eden Chandler, Hugh Brian 

MacIntyre, on behalf of Estate of Logan Patrick

MacIntyre and Estateof Morgan Christopher 

MacIntyre, on his own behalf and behalf of 

other claimants, and Dillon Joseph MacMillan 

and Carley David-Rogers Vs. Darryl Steven 

MacDonald,  F. Darryl MacDonald

Taylor, Eric G.

Lawson, Leora

Walia, Manpreet Singh (SR)

Giles, K.C., C. Gavin

Provincial, Crown

Singleton, Thomas

MacIsaac, Harold Andrew

Jardine, Lyndsay Claire

McKiggan, John

Conohan, Christopher

Tarulli, Franco

Garagan, Jennifer

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Crownside - Crownside

WL - Motion

Criminal - Decision

WL - Case 

Management

Day 2 of 2

1:30 PM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

Pre-Trial Application - Submission on Charter Application 

Trial Decision

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom  

303 Courtroom  

304 Courtroom  

304 Courtroom  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, July 3, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

402 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

3:30 PM

SH-539955 - In the Matter of the Notice of 

Intention to Make a Proposal under the 

Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act, R.S.C. 1985, 

c. B-3, as amended, of Annapolis

Management, Inc., Ruby, LLP, BSL Holdings

Limited, 3337151 Nova Scotia Limited and

4551650 Nova Scotia Limited

SH-463240 - Dr. Justin L. Paletz Vs. 

Barrington Wealth Partners Inc , BWP 

Advisory Services Inc. , Manulife Financial , 

The Manufacturers Life Insurance Company , 

Manulife Securities Investment Services Inc ,  

Edward J. Lapointe,  Kelly Adams

SH-538363 - Home Trust Company  Vs. 

Wallace Warrick England and Rita England

SH-492560 - Omega Formwork Inc.  Vs.  

778938 Ontario Limited o/a Starfish 

Properties and The Roy Building Limited Vs. 

Dunning, Marc

Graysbrook Capital Limited

(SR)

League Savings and 

Mortgage Company (SR)

Atlantic Credit (SR)

Assumption Mutual Life 

Insurance Company (SR)

3046475 Nova Scotia 

Limited (SR)

Annapolis Managment, Inc.

(SR)

Ruby, LLP (SR)

BSL Holdings Limited (SR)

3337151 Nova Scotia 

Limited (SR)

Santimaw, Josh

Scott, Sara

.....

Mason, K.C., Barry J.

Awad, K.C., Brian K.

MacNeil, James D.

Piercey, Colin D.

Hardy, R. Gregory D.

Santimaw, Josh

Warrick England, Wallace 

(SR)

England, Rita (SR)

MacNeil, James D.

Rubin, Nancy Gail

Robinson, K.C., 

Christopher  (C.C.)

WL - Motion

WL - Motion

Ch - General 

Chambers

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Recorded 

Telephone 

Conferences

Day 3 of 4

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

Ellis Don Corporation

Via MS Teams

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

701 Courtroom  

702 Courtroom  

703 Courtroom  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, July 4, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom 

701 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

1:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-507632 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

James Alfred MacLean

235(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - s.539(1) cc

SH-529459 - Nathan Kirk Dempsey Vs. 

Pagefreezer Software Inc. and  Michael Riedijk 
PUBLICATION BAN - February 4, 2025 - 

ORAL DECISION by Justice Keith - SEALING 

OF FILE WAS GRANTED. ENTIRE FILE TO 

BE SEALED.

Provincial, Crown

Mancini, D. Peter

Dempsey, Nathan Kirk 

(SR)

Entwisle, Noah

OTH - Other

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

BC - Bankruptcy

Ch - General 

Chambers

AD - Appearance Day

WL - Recorded 

Telephone 

Conferences

Day 4 of 4

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM

12:00 PM

2:30 PM

Pre-Trial Application

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

304 Courtroom  

703 Courtroom  




