## Halifax Supreme Court Monday, June 30, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 10:30 AM	CRK-538142 - His Majesty the King Vs. Michael Travis Quirk s. 5(2) CDSA PUBLICATION BAN - Section 539 (1): At a preliminary inquiry The judge has made an order directing that the evidence taken at the inquiry shall not be published in any document or broadcast or transmitted in any way before such time as, in respect of each of the accused, (c) he or she is discharged, or (d) if he or she is ordered to stand trial, the trial is ended.	OTH - Other	Taylor, Michael S. Fitch, Nicholaus (Nick)
301 Courtroom	2:00 PM 3:00 PM	SH-459712 - Atif Rashid Vs. Dr. Raj Bhanot and Dr. Irene Mong	WL - Case Management	McKiggan, John Clarke, K.C., Colin J.
302 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	CRH-536615 - His Majesty the King Vs. Scott Matthew Saunders 267(A), 85(1)(A) & 86(1) CC NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Applications	Provincial, Crown MacDonald, Stanley
	Application	า		
303 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM			
	Meeting			
304 Courtroom	10:30 AM 11:30 AM	CRH-528134 - His Majesty the King Vs. Isaac James Smith 271, 153(1)(a), 163.1(2), and 163.1(4) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc	Criminal - Decision	Provincial, Crown McGuigan, Trevor
	Trial Decis	sion		
304 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM			
	Meeting			
401 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM			
	Meeting			

## Halifax Supreme Court Monday, June 30, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
402 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM			
	Meeting			
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM 12:30 PM	SH-536315 - Melanie Lindsay-Graham Vs. Justin Gaul	WL - Motion	Arnold, Emma Nijhawan, Nasha
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 1 of 4	
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-530363 - Laura Rees and Susan Roseveare v. Deborah Marie Bright, personal representative of the Estate of Lilian Marie Roseveare	Ch - Motion for Directions	Hooper, Jonathan Dunbar, Ian Roderick
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-480299 - Royal Bank of Canada Vs. Joey L. Day a.k.a. Lawrence Joseph Day	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Santimaw, Josh Day, Joey L. (SR)
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-531642 - Stephen Colclough Vs. Bluedrop Training & Simulation Inc.	WL - Applications	Neilan, Laura Machum, Grant

## Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, July 2, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	10:00 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-541149 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jonathan William Pinsky 235(1) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Sentence	Anstey, Stephen Bailey, Brian F.
	Sentencin	9		
302 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:00 PM	CRH-533671 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron Daniel Crawley 235(1), 267(a), and 145(5)(a) x4 cc PUBLICATION BAN - s. 648 cc	Criminal - Case Management	Taylor, Eric G. Crawley, Aaron Daniel (SR)
	Case Man	agement Conference		
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-534812 - 4549577 Nova Scotia Limited and Charbel Khattar Vs. Manpreet Singh Walia Vs. PZZA.Co-HFX Limited (Registry ID 4359278), Charbel Khattar	WL - Motion Day 1 of 2	Walia, Manpreet Singh (SR) Giles, K.C., C. Gavin
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 10:30 AM	SN-505545 - His Majesty the King v. Raymond LEROY s. 279(1)(a), 267(B), 264.1(1)(A) x3, 87 X2, 88(1)x4, 85(1)(A) x3, 320.13(1), 267(1), 239(1)(B), 344 (A.1), 348(1)(A), 145(5)(A) X9 CC PUBLICATION BAN - 539(1): Ban on publication of any evidence taken at the preliminary inquiry.		Pentz, Kathryn Elaine Harrison, Peter Clements, Ryan
	Recorded	Telephone Conference		
304 Courtroom	12:30 PM 1:30 PM	SH-496653 - Ryley Peterson Vs. Ashton Anderson and Sydney Kenney	WL - Recorded Telephone Conferences	Mitchell, Jeff Anderson, Ashton (SR) Nault, Christine
304 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-537199 - The Municipality of the District of East Hants Vs. Lively Properties Holdings Limited	WL - Motion	Sutherland, Nathan Giles, K.C., C. Gavin
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-540740 - Shannon Black Vs. Provincial Director of Planning of the Nova Scotia Department of Municipal Affairs and Housing	WL - Applications	Black, Shannon (SR) Campbell, Alison Winona

## Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, July 2, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 2 of 4	
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-539643 - Karen Harper, Ph.D. Vs. Saint Mary's University Senate	Ch - Motion for Directions	Edwards, Jason Sean Proctor, Bradley
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-534926 - Home Trust Company Vs. Jason William Studley and Alannah Rae Smith	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Santimaw, Josh Studley, Jason William (SR) Robson, Kerri-Ann
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-538783 - Chris Milburn, Aris Lavranos, Shelly Hipson, Valerie Henneberry, Susan Kaiser, Carrie Smith, Mark Sawatzky and Nova Scotia Civil Liberties Association Vs. The Attorney General of Nova Scotia representing His Majesty the King in Right of the Province of Nova Scotia	WL - Motion	Smith, Carrie (SR) Sawatzky, Mark (SR) Thompson, Myles Campbell, Scott R.

## Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, July 3, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	1:30 PM 4:30 PM	CRH-527701 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aldrick Delmar Birthwright 271 cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications	Taylor, Eric G. Lawson, Leora
	Pre-Trial A	Application - Submission on Charter Application		
302 Courtroom	9:00 AM 11:00 AM		Crownside - Crownsid	le
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-534812 - 4549577 Nova Scotia Limited and Charbel Khattar Vs. Manpreet Singh Walia Vs. PZZA.Co-HFX Limited (Registry ID 4359278) , Charbel Khattar	WL - Motion Day 2 of 2	Walia, Manpreet Singh (SR) Giles, K.C., C. Gavin
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 10:30 AM	CRH-530828 - His Majesty the King Vs. Bernie Francis MacDonald 271 and 151 cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 and s.486.5 cc	Criminal - Decision	Provincial, Crown Singleton, Thomas
	Trial Decis	sion		
304 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SPH-429553 - Gary Chandler, Beulah Chandler, Margaret Chandler, Jesse Chandler, Patricia Pond, Estate of Sterling Morrison, Moriah Chandler, Isaiah Chandler, Noah Chandler, Jude Chandler, Isaac Chandler, Eden Chandler, Hugh Brian MacIntyre, on behalf of Estate of Logan Patrick MacIntyre and Estateof Morgan Christopher MacIntyre, on his own behalf and behalf of other claimants, and Dillon Joseph MacMillan and Carley David-Rogers Vs. Darryl Steven MacDonald, F. Darryl MacDonald	WL - Case Management	MacIsaac, Harold Andrew Jardine, Lyndsay Claire McKiggan, John Conohan, Christopher Tarulli, Franco Garagan, Jennifer

## Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, July 3, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
402 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-539955 - In the Matter of the Notice of Intention to Make a Proposal under the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act, R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, as amended, of Annapolis Management, Inc., Ruby, LLP, BSL Holdings Limited, 3337151 Nova Scotia Limited and 4551650 Nova Scotia Limited	WL - Motion	Dunning, Marc Graysbrook Capital Limited (SR) League Savings and Mortgage Company (SR) Atlantic Credit (SR) Assumption Mutual Life Insurance Company (SR) 3046475 Nova Scotia Limited (SR) Annapolis Managment, Inc. (SR) Ruby, LLP (SR) BSL Holdings Limited (SR) 3337151 Nova Scotia Limited (SR) Santimaw, Josh Scott, Sara
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-463240 - Dr. Justin L. Paletz Vs.  Barrington Wealth Partners Inc , BWP  Advisory Services Inc. , Manulife Financial ,  The Manufacturers Life Insurance Company ,  Manulife Securities Investment Services Inc ,  Edward J. Lapointe, Kelly Adams	WL - Motion	Mason, K.C., Barry J. Awad, K.C., Brian K. MacNeil, James D. Piercey, Colin D. Hardy, R. Gregory D.
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 3 of 4	
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-538363 - Home Trust Company Vs. Wallace Warrick England and Rita England	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Santimaw, Josh Warrick England, Wallace (SR) England, Rita (SR)
703 Courtroom	2:00 PM 3:30 PM	SH-492560 - Omega Formwork Inc. Vs. 778938 Ontario Limited o/a Starfish Properties and The Roy Building Limited Vs. Ellis Don Corporation Via MS Teams	WL - Recorded Telephone Conferences	MacNeil, James D. Rubin, Nancy Gail Robinson, K.C., Christopher (C.C.)

## Halifax Supreme Court Friday, July 4, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM		OTH - Other	
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-507632 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. James Alfred MacLean 235(1) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.539(1) cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications	Provincial, Crown Mancini, D. Peter
	Pre-Triai A	Application		
701 Courtroom	1:30 PM 4:30 PM		BC - Bankruptcy	
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 4 of 4	
	12:00 PM 1:30 PM		AD - Appearance Day	
703 Courtroom	2:30 PM 4:30 PM	SH-529459 - Nathan Kirk Dempsey Vs. Pagefreezer Software Inc. and Michael Riedijk PUBLICATION BAN - February 4, 2025 - ORAL DECISION by Justice Keith - SEALING OF FILE WAS GRANTED. ENTIRE FILE TO BE SEALED.	WL - Recorded Telephone Conferences	Dempsey, Nathan Kirk (SR) Entwisle, Noah